during the duration of this agreement. 

Section 2-SALARY: 

A. During the duration of this agreement, the City agrees to pay Colombo at the rate 
of an annual base salary of One Hundred Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred Eight Two 
($114,582.00) Dollars, payable on a monthly base salary of Nine Thousand Five Hundred 

Seventy One ($9,571.00) Dollars effective January 19, 2016 payable in installments at the same 
time as other employees of the City are paid. Said salary shall include the duties as Interim City 
Administrator and City Assessor. 

B. During the tern1 of this Agreement, Colombo shall be considered a W-2 wage